CLOSEAUP

WASHINGTON DC

WORKSHOP BUS ROOM

SUNDAY, JUNE 18, 2023

Registration
Eisenhower

Luggage Storage
TBD

Student Lounge
Eisenhower

6:00 pm Dinner
Shenandoah Ballroom

6:45 pm Orientation
Shenandoah Ballroom

7:15 pm Opening Workshop
1 - Eisenhower
2 - Fresh Kitchen
3 -Shenandoah | & II
4 - Shenandoah Il
5 - Shenandoah IV

8:30 pm Domestic Issues Debate
Shenandoah Ballroom
Sasha Kaplan - Conservative
Bob Witeck - Liberal

9:45 pm Student Lounge
Eisenhower

10:30 pm  Room Check - Good Night!

Communities On Your Program

American Samoa
California

Federated States of Micronesia

Guam

Republic of Marshall Islands

Michigan

Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana

Islands

Republic of Palau
Texas
Washington
Wyoming

SCHEDULE:
https://www.closeup.org/
Student-Schedule-HI-WK51
or use this QR code:

Of

[=]
]

Holiday Inn National Airport

2650 Richmond Hwy

Arlington, VA 22202

Hotel Phone Number (703) 684-7200

Staff Suite
Emergency at Night
Close Up Office (M-F)
Day Time Emergency

103
408
703-706-3300
888-706-3450

Student Program Schedule

www.CloseUp.org



MONDAY, JUNE 19, 2023
7:30 am Good Morning

8:00 am Breakfast
Shenandoah Ballroom
Served for 60 Minutes

9:00 am Bus transfer to Thomas Jefferson
Memorial Study Visit

10:15am  Bus Transfer to Franklin Delano
Roosevelt Memorial Study Visit

11:30am  Walking Transfer to Martin Luther
King, Jr. Memorial Study Visit

12:15 pm  Bus Transfer to Lunch at L'Enfant
Plaza

1:30 pm Bus Transfer to Seminar

2:00 pm Seminar
UCC Concert Hall
945 G St. NW

Anna McMullen
3:00 pm Bus Transfer to Citizen Action Site

4:15 pm Bus Transfer to Iwo Jima
Memorial

5:00 pm Bus Transfer to Hotel

5:45 pm Political Values Workshop
1 - Eisenhower
2 - Fresh Kitchen
3 -Shenandoah | & I
4 - Shenandoah Il
5-Shenandoah IV

7:00 pm Dinner
Shenandoah Ballroom

8:00 pm Current Issues in Public Policy

Homelessness
Eisenhower

Environment
Shenandoah | & Il

Gun Violence
Shenandoah Il & IV

Student Lounge
Eisenhower

Room Check - Good Night

Student Program Schedule

www.CloseUp.org



TUESDAY, JUNE 20, 2023
7:30 am Good Morning

8:00 am Breakfast
Shenandoah Ballroom
Served for 60 Minutes

9:00 am Bus Transfer to World War Il,
Lincoln, Korean and Vietnam War
Memorials

11:45am  Bus Transfer to Lunch at Ronald
Reagan Building

1:15 pm Bus Transfer to Capitol Hill
1:30 pm Group Photo

1:45 pm Bus Transfer to National Mall for
Museum Exploration

4:15 pm Bus Transfer to U.S. Air Force
Memorial

4:45 pm Bus Transfer to Dinner at Pentagon
City Mall

6:15 pm Bus Transfer to Hotel

7:00 pm Issues In Congress Workshop
1 - Commonwealth Boardroom
2 - Eisenhower
3 -Shenandoah | & I
4 - Shenandoah Il
5 -Shenandoah IV

8:20 pm Mock Congress
Shenandoah Ballroom

9:30 pm Student - Teacher Meetings
Rooms TBA

9:45 pm Student Lounge
Eisenhower

10:30 pm  Room Check - Good Night

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2023

6:45 am
7:00 am

Good Morning

Breakfast
Shenandoah Ballroom
Served for 120 Minutes

Metro Transfer to Capitol Hill with
School

See Teacher for Capitol Hill
Schedule

Students from American Samoa,
Federated States of Micronesia, Guam,
Marshall Islands, Northern Mariana
Islands & Palau:

8:45am Bus Transfer to Department of
Interior
10:30am  Bus Transfer to Capitol Hill or
Embassy Visit
3:45 pm Bus Transfer to Nationals Game
Nationals Park
1500 S Capitol St SE,
Washington, DC 20003
4:05 pm Nationals v. Cardinals Game
7:00 pm Bus Transfer to Dinner in Ballston
Neighborhood
8:30 pm Bus Transfer to Eisenhower
Memorial
9:15 pm Bus Transfer to Hotel
Student Lounge
Eisenhower
10:30 pm  Room Check - Good Night

Student Program Schedule

www.CloseUp.org




THURSDAY, JUNE 22, 2023
7:30am
8:00 am

Good Morning

Breakfast
Shenandoah Ballroom
Served for 60 Minutes

Bus Transfer to White House &
Black Lives Matter Plaza Study
Visit

9:00 am

10:30am  Bus Transfer to Citizen Action

Seminar

11:00 am Citizen Action Seminar
UCC Concert Hall

945 G St. N\W

David Almacy

12:05am  Bus Transfer to Lunch &

Neighborhood Study Visit

2:15 pm Bus Transfer to Arlington National

Cemetery

5:15 pm Bus Transfer to Hotel

6:00 pm Closing Workshop

1 - Commonwealth Boardroom
2 - Eisenhower

3 -Shenandoah | & I

4 - Shenandoah Il

5 -Shenandoah IV

7:45 pm Farewell Banquet

Shenandoah Ballroom

Dance
Shenandoah Ballroom

9:00 pm

Student Lounge
Eisenhower

11:00 pm  Room Check - Good Night

FRIDAY, JUNE 23, 2023

7:00 am Breakfast

Shenandoah Ballroom
Served for 120 Minutes

Luggage Storage
Eisenhower

Student Lounge
Shenandoah Ballroom

If your school departs prior to breakfast,
cash will be provided

If your school departs after 12:15 pm,
cash will be provided for lunch

DEPARTURE SCHEDULE:
https://www.closeup.org/
departure-schedule-hi-wk51/
or use this QR code:

Student Program Schedule

www.CloseUp.org



SPEAKER & PARTNERSHIP INFORMATION

Sasha Kaplan

Sasha Kaplan is a current graduate of George Mason University, studying History.
Originally from Russia, she immigrated to the United States when she was 9 years
old. Today she works for a pro-Israel nonprofit and writes about antisemitism, Jewish
identity, Israel, and popular culture.

Bob Witeck

Mr. Bob Witeck is President of Witeck Communications, Inc., representing companies
like Walmart, Marriott, and Stanford University. Before opening his own firm, he served
as a Press Secretary in the U.S. Senate and also for the Senate Commerce Committee.
He is an author and speechwriter, and an expert in public affairs, media relations, and
crisis communications.

Anna McMullen

Anna McMullen is the Director of Membership, Marketing, and Government Affairs at
the American Concrete Pavement Association, a nationwide trade association. At the
association Anna works to grow membership, advocacy, and marketing efforts. With
historic investment in infrastructure during the Biden administration, the association
is working to promote concrete pavement and its sustainability and equity aspects
alongside the impact it can have on communities around the country.

David Almacy

David is the founder of CapitalGig, a communications firm that specializes in messaging,
media, public relations, and digital strategy. In 2018, he launched Far Post Media, an
international agency focusing on integrated global communications projects.

Student Program Schedule www.CloseUp.org



Notes:

If you are experiencing any of these symptoms, please contact a Close Up staff member.
If in your hotel room, you can call the emergency number.

e Temperature of 100.4 degrees Fahrenheit
or higher;

e Sore throat;

e Cough (if you have a chronic cough due
to allergies or asthma, a change in your
cough from usual);

Difficulty breathing (if you have asthma, a
change from your baseline breathing);
New loss of taste or smell;

Diarrhea or vomiting; or,

New onset of severe headache,
especially with a fever.

Student Program Schedule

www.CloseUp.org



